
 

 
November 6, 2019 

 
Laura Jester, Administrator 
Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission 
16145 Hillcrest Lane 
Eden Prairie MN 55346 
 
SUBJECT: Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration Project 
  City Project No. 16007 
 
Dear Ms. Jester, 
 
Enclosed/attached you will find payment documentation totaling $14,384.14 for construction of the 
Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration Project in Plymouth.  Per the Cooperative Agreement for the 
Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration Project between the City of Plymouth and the Bassett Creek 
Watershed Management Commission, the City is requesting reimbursement of $14,384.14 for this 
project at this time. 
 
Budget Impact 
The overall budget of $863,573.00 was included with Bassett Creek levy requests in 2016/2017 and 
2017/2018.  With this request, total expenditures including feasibility, legal, administration, design, and 
construction total $595,784.86. 
 
The City is grateful for the partnership with the Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission on 
water quality improvements and protections. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Ben Scharenbroich 
Interim Water Resources Manager 
 
enc 
 

Laura
Text Box
Item 4D.BCWMC 11-20-19



Design Costs

Date Vendor Description Amount

3/3/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $6,309.60

4/4/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $21,560.50

5/3/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $14,397.90

6/7/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $7,618.05

7/10/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $7,880.40

8/3/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $6,634.50

9/6/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $2,890.85

9/21/2017 ECM Publishers Advertisement for Bids $540.50

10/3/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $2,290.70

12/6/2017 Wenck Associates Professional Design Services $1,461.90

Total Design Costs: $71,584.90

Date Vendor Description Amount

1/3/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $8,673.60

1/3/2018 Standard Contracting Construction $66,016.00

2/5/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $2,798.28

2/5/2018 Standard Contracting Construction $4,150.45

3/6/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $3,470.72

3/7/2018 Standard Contracting Construction $51,666.55

4/3/2018 Standard Contracting Construction $62,957.45

4/6/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $8,363.60

5/7/2018 Standard Contracting Construction $78,850.61

5/7/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $4,986.40

6/5/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $5,290.04

6/14/2018 Standard Contracting Construction $118,431.33

7/5/2018 Wenck Associates Construction Services $7,028.46

8/8/2019 Wenck Associates Construction Services $986.40 *Req Reimb

9/10/2019 Standard Contracting Construction $13,164.94 *Req Reimb

10/7/2019 Wenck Associates Construction Services $232.80 *Req Reimb

Total Construction Costs: $437,067.63

Grand Total: $508,652.53

Construction Costs

Table 1.  Design, Construction, and Monitoring Costs through November 6, 2019



















Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project, City Project No. 16007
City of Plymouth
B1756-0010
Lucius Jonett
10/7/2019 Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced

Due Date % Earned #11701200 #11701597 #11702563 #11703610 #11704420 #11704998 #11705828 #11706471 #11708526 #11709054
Task # Accomplished Budget Complete Value 3/3/2017 4/4/2017 5/4/2017 6/8/2017 7/10/2017 8/4/2017 9/7/2017 10/3/2017 12/7/2017 1/5/2018
1.0

1.1 30-Nov-2014 21,032.00$      100% 21,032.00$      6,309.60$   10,516.00$   4,206.40$     -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
1.2 30-Nov-2014 2,002.00$        100% 2,002.00$        -$             300.30$         -$               900.90$      800.80$      -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
1.3 31-Dec-2014 23,876.00$      100% 23,876.00$      -$             10,744.20$   3,581.40$     2,387.60$   4,775.20$   1,193.80$   1,193.80$   -$             -$             -$             
1.4 14-Apr-2015 10,430.00$      100% 10,430.00$      -$             -$               3,650.50$     -$             1,564.50$   4,693.50$   521.50$      -$             -$             -$             
1.5 30-May-2015 2,955.00$        100% 2,955.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             738.75$      1,920.75$   295.50$      -$             

2.0
2.1 15-Jun-2015 4,952.00$        100% 4,952.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             2,971.20$   
2.2 15-Jun-2015 3,032.00$        100% 3,032.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             758.00$      -$             

3.0
3.1 1-Sep-2015 21,680.00$      100% 21,680.00$      -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             3,252.00$   
3.2 1-Sep-2015 4,084.00$        100% 4,084.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             408.40$      2,450.40$   
3.3 30-May-2016 2,328.00$        100% 2,328.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

4.0
4.1 30-May-2016 3,894.00$        100% 3,894.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
4.2 30-May-2016 3,186.00$        95% 3,026.70$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

5.0
5.1 15-May-2015 7,399.00$        100% 7,399.00$        -$             -$               2,959.60$     3,329.55$   739.90$      -$             -$             369.95$      -$             -$             
5.2 - -$                  0% -$                  -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
5.3 31-Oct-2014 2,184.00$        100% 2,184.00$        -$             -$               -$               1,000.00$   -$             747.20$      436.80$      -$             -$             -$             

113,034.00$   112,874.70$    6,309.60$   21,560.50$   14,397.90$   7,618.05$   7,880.40$   6,634.50$   2,890.85$   2,290.70$   1,461.90$   8,673.60$   

Project Title:
Client:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Date:

Obtain Record Information

Final Review

Topographic/Field/Boundary Survey
Wetland Delineation
Plans
Specifications and Contract Documents
Bidding Administration

Description

Total

Design

Construction Staking

Construction Observation

As-Builts

Special Services

Prepare Record Drawings

Obtain Permits
Environmental Review (If Necessary $30,994)
Miscellaneous

Field Survey
Coordination and Scheduling

Construction Inspection
Construction Administration

T:\1756 Plymouth\10 Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration\99 - PM\01 - Budget & Invoicing\Project Tracking Report



Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project, City Project No. 16007
City of Plymouth
B1756-0010
Lucius Jonett
10/7/2019

Due Date %
Task # Accomplished Budget Complete
1.0

1.1 30-Nov-2014 21,032.00$      100%
1.2 30-Nov-2014 2,002.00$        100%
1.3 31-Dec-2014 23,876.00$      100%
1.4 14-Apr-2015 10,430.00$      100%
1.5 30-May-2015 2,955.00$        100%

2.0
2.1 15-Jun-2015 4,952.00$        100%
2.2 15-Jun-2015 3,032.00$        100%

3.0
3.1 1-Sep-2015 21,680.00$      100%
3.2 1-Sep-2015 4,084.00$        100%
3.3 30-May-2016 2,328.00$        100%

4.0
4.1 30-May-2016 3,894.00$        100%
4.2 30-May-2016 3,186.00$        95%

5.0
5.1 15-May-2015 7,399.00$        100%
5.2 - -$                  0%
5.3 31-Oct-2014 2,184.00$        100%

113,034.00$   

Project Title:
Client:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Date:

Obtain Record Information

Final Review

Topographic/Field/Boundary Survey
Wetland Delineation
Plans
Specifications and Contract Documents
Bidding Administration

Description

Total

Design

Construction Staking

Construction Observation

As-Builts

Special Services

Prepare Record Drawings

Obtain Permits
Environmental Review (If Necessary $30,994)
Miscellaneous

Field Survey
Coordination and Scheduling

Construction Inspection
Construction Administration

Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoice Invoice
#11800181 #11801221 #11801999 #11802464 #11803298 #11804196 #11905376 #11906898 Budget
2/5/2018 3/6/2018 4/6/2018 5/7/2018 6/8/2018 7/6/2018 8/10/2019 10/7/2019 Remaining

-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

693.28$      544.72$      495.20$      -$             247.60$      -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             758.00$      1,364.40$   -$             151.60$      -$             -$             -$             -$             

1,084.00$   2,168.00$   6,504.00$   4,986.40$   3,685.60$   -$             -$             -$             -$             
1,021.00$   -$             -$             -$             204.20$      -$             -$             -$             -$             

-$             -$             -$             -$             1,001.04$   744.96$      349.20$      232.80$      -$             

-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             3,894.00$   -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             2,389.50$   637.20$      -$             159.30$      

-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

2,798.28$   3,470.72$   8,363.60$   4,986.40$   5,290.04$   7,028.46$   986.40$      232.80$      159.30$      

T:\1756 Plymouth\10 Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration\99 - PM\01 - Budget & Invoicing\Project Tracking Report



Project Manager Lucius Jonett

Invoice

Mr. Derek Asche
City of Plymouth
3400 Plymouth Blvd.
Plymouth, MN  55447

October 4, 2019
Invoice No: 11906898

Project B1756-0010 Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project
City Project No. 16007
Professional Services Through September 30, 2019
          Phase LSGP Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Pr
Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project
Fee

Billing Phase Phase Fee
Percent

Complete Fee Earned Prior Billing Current Fee

1.1 Topographic/Field/Boundary 
Survey

21,032.00 100.00 21,032.00 21,032.00 0.00

1.2 Wetland Delineation Coordination 2,002.00 100.00 2,002.00 2,002.00 0.00
1.3 Plans 23,876.00 100.00 23,876.00 23,876.00 0.00
1.4 Specs and Contract Documents 10,430.00 100.00 10,430.00 10,430.00 0.00
1.5 Bidding Administration 2,955.00 100.00 2,955.00 2,955.00 0.00
2.1 Construction Staking - Field 
Survey

4,952.00 100.00 4,952.00 4,952.00 0.00

2.2 Coordination and Scheduling 3,032.00 100.00 3,032.00 3,032.00 0.00
3.1 Construction Inspection 21,680.00 100.00 21,680.00 21,680.00 0.00
3.2 Construction Administration 4,084.00 100.00 4,084.00 4,084.00 0.00
3.3 Final Review 2,328.00 100.00 2,328.00 2,095.20 232.80
4.1 As-Built Obtain Record 
Information

3,894.00 100.00 3,894.00 3,894.00 0.00

4.2 Prepare Record Drawings 3,186.00 95.00 3,026.70 3,026.70 0.00
5.1 Obtain Permits 7,399.00 100.00 7,399.00 7,399.00 0.00
5.2 Environmental Review (If 
Needed)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5.3 Miscellaneous 2,184.00 100.00 2,184.00 2,184.00 0.00
Total Fee 113,034.00 112,874.70 112,641.90 232.80

Total Fee 232.80

              $232.80Phase Total

         $232.80Total Invoice Amount

 

Current Prior Total
Billing Summary 232.80 112,641.90 112,874.70

INVOICES ARE DUE UPON PRESENTATION.  Subject to 1-1/2% 18% Annum interest/finance charge.  Please reference the 
invoice number when sending payment. Federal Tax ID #41-1520095 -Wenck Associates, Inc.-1800 Pioneer Creek Center  
PO Box 249- Maple Plain, MN 55359-0249 Toll Free:800-472-2232  Main:763-479-4200  E-mail:accounting@wenck.com   
    Web www.wenck.com



Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project, City Project No. 16007
City of Plymouth
B1756-0010
Lucius Jonett
8/10/2019 Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced

Due Date % Earned #11701200 #11701597 #11702563 #11703610 #11704420 #11704998 #11705828 #11706471 #11708526 #11709054
Task # Accomplished Budget Complete Value 3/3/2017 4/4/2017 5/4/2017 6/8/2017 7/10/2017 8/4/2017 9/7/2017 10/3/2017 12/7/2017 1/5/2018
1.0

1.1 30-Nov-2014 21,032.00$      100% 21,032.00$      6,309.60$   10,516.00$   4,206.40$     -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
1.2 30-Nov-2014 2,002.00$        100% 2,002.00$        -$             300.30$         -$               900.90$      800.80$      -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
1.3 31-Dec-2014 23,876.00$      100% 23,876.00$      -$             10,744.20$   3,581.40$     2,387.60$   4,775.20$   1,193.80$   1,193.80$   -$             -$             -$             
1.4 14-Apr-2015 10,430.00$      100% 10,430.00$      -$             -$               3,650.50$     -$             1,564.50$   4,693.50$   521.50$      -$             -$             -$             
1.5 30-May-2015 2,955.00$        100% 2,955.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             738.75$      1,920.75$   295.50$      -$             

2.0
2.1 15-Jun-2015 4,952.00$        100% 4,952.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             2,971.20$   
2.2 15-Jun-2015 3,032.00$        100% 3,032.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             758.00$      -$             

3.0
3.1 1-Sep-2015 21,680.00$      100% 21,680.00$      -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             3,252.00$   
3.2 1-Sep-2015 4,084.00$        100% 4,084.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             408.40$      2,450.40$   
3.3 30-May-2016 2,328.00$        90% 2,095.20$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

4.0
4.1 30-May-2016 3,894.00$        100% 3,894.00$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
4.2 30-May-2016 3,186.00$        95% 3,026.70$        -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

5.0
5.1 15-May-2015 7,399.00$        100% 7,399.00$        -$             -$               2,959.60$     3,329.55$   739.90$      -$             -$             369.95$      -$             -$             
5.2 - -$                  0% -$                  -$             -$               -$               -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
5.3 31-Oct-2014 2,184.00$        100% 2,184.00$        -$             -$               -$               1,000.00$   -$             747.20$      436.80$      -$             -$             -$             

113,034.00$   112,641.90$    6,309.60$   21,560.50$   14,397.90$   7,618.05$   7,880.40$   6,634.50$   2,890.85$   2,290.70$   1,461.90$   8,673.60$   

Project Title:
Client:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Date:

Obtain Record Information

Final Review

Topographic/Field/Boundary Survey
Wetland Delineation
Plans
Specifications and Contract Documents
Bidding Administration

Description

Total

Design

Construction Staking

Construction Observation

As-Builts

Special Services

Prepare Record Drawings

Obtain Permits
Environmental Review (If Necessary $30,994)
Miscellaneous

Field Survey
Coordination and Scheduling

Construction Inspection
Construction Administration

T:\1756 Plymouth\10 Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration\99 - PM\01 - Budget & Invoicing\Project Tracking Report



Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project, City Project No. 16007
City of Plymouth
B1756-0010
Lucius Jonett
8/10/2019

Due Date %
Task # Accomplished Budget Complete
1.0

1.1 30-Nov-2014 21,032.00$      100%
1.2 30-Nov-2014 2,002.00$        100%
1.3 31-Dec-2014 23,876.00$      100%
1.4 14-Apr-2015 10,430.00$      100%
1.5 30-May-2015 2,955.00$        100%

2.0
2.1 15-Jun-2015 4,952.00$        100%
2.2 15-Jun-2015 3,032.00$        100%

3.0
3.1 1-Sep-2015 21,680.00$      100%
3.2 1-Sep-2015 4,084.00$        100%
3.3 30-May-2016 2,328.00$        90%

4.0
4.1 30-May-2016 3,894.00$        100%
4.2 30-May-2016 3,186.00$        95%

5.0
5.1 15-May-2015 7,399.00$        100%
5.2 - -$                  0%
5.3 31-Oct-2014 2,184.00$        100%

113,034.00$   

Project Title:
Client:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Date:

Obtain Record Information

Final Review

Topographic/Field/Boundary Survey
Wetland Delineation
Plans
Specifications and Contract Documents
Bidding Administration

Description

Total

Design

Construction Staking

Construction Observation

As-Builts

Special Services

Prepare Record Drawings

Obtain Permits
Environmental Review (If Necessary $30,994)
Miscellaneous

Field Survey
Coordination and Scheduling

Construction Inspection
Construction Administration

Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoiced Invoice Invoice
#11800181 #11801221 #11801999 #11802464 #11803298 #11804196 #11905376 #xxxxx Budget
2/5/2018 3/6/2018 4/6/2018 5/7/2018 6/8/2018 7/6/2018 8/10/2019 11/x/2019 Remaining

-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

693.28$      544.72$      495.20$      -$             247.60$      -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             758.00$      1,364.40$   -$             151.60$      -$             -$             -$             -$             

1,084.00$   2,168.00$   6,504.00$   4,986.40$   3,685.60$   -$             -$             -$             -$             
1,021.00$   -$             -$             -$             204.20$      -$             -$             -$             -$             

-$             -$             -$             -$             1,001.04$   744.96$      349.20$      -$             232.80$      

-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             3,894.00$   -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             2,389.50$   637.20$      -$             159.30$      

-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             
-$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             -$             

2,798.28$   3,470.72$   8,363.60$   4,986.40$   5,290.04$   7,028.46$   986.40$      -$             392.10$      

T:\1756 Plymouth\10 Plymouth Creek Stream Restoration\99 - PM\01 - Budget & Invoicing\Project Tracking Report



Project Manager Lucius Jonett

Invoice

Mr. Derek Asche
City of Plymouth
3400 Plymouth Blvd.
Plymouth, MN  55447

August 8, 2019
Invoice No: 11905376

Project B1756-0010 Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project
City Project No. 16007
Professional Services Through July 31, 2019
          Phase LSGP Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Pr
Plymouth Creek Streambank Restoration Project
Fee

Billing Phase Phase Fee
Percent

Complete Fee Earned Prior Billing Current Fee

1.1 Topographic/Field/Boundary 
Survey

21,032.00 100.00 21,032.00 21,032.00 0.00

1.2 Wetland Delineation Coordination 2,002.00 100.00 2,002.00 2,002.00 0.00
1.3 Plans 23,876.00 100.00 23,876.00 23,876.00 0.00
1.4 Specs and Contract Documents 10,430.00 100.00 10,430.00 10,430.00 0.00
1.5 Bidding Administration 2,955.00 100.00 2,955.00 2,955.00 0.00
2.1 Construction Staking - Field 
Survey

4,952.00 100.00 4,952.00 4,952.00 0.00

2.2 Coordination and Scheduling 3,032.00 100.00 3,032.00 3,032.00 0.00
3.1 Construction Inspection 21,680.00 100.00 21,680.00 21,680.00 0.00
3.2 Construction Administration 4,084.00 100.00 4,084.00 4,084.00 0.00
3.3 Final Review 2,328.00 90.00 2,095.20 1,746.00 349.20
4.1 As-Built Obtain Record 
Information

3,894.00 100.00 3,894.00 3,894.00 0.00

4.2 Prepare Record Drawings 3,186.00 95.00 3,026.70 2,389.50 637.20
5.1 Obtain Permits 7,399.00 100.00 7,399.00 7,399.00 0.00
5.2 Environmental Review (If 
Needed)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5.3 Miscellaneous 2,184.00 100.00 2,184.00 2,184.00 0.00
Total Fee 113,034.00 112,641.90 111,655.50 986.40

Total Fee 986.40

              $986.40Phase Total

         $986.40Total Invoice Amount

 

Current Prior Total
Billing Summary 986.40 111,655.50 112,641.90

INVOICES ARE DUE UPON PRESENTATION.  Subject to 1-1/2% 18% Annum interest/finance charge.  Please reference the 
invoice number when sending payment. Federal Tax ID #41-1520095 -Wenck Associates, Inc.-1800 Pioneer Creek Center 
 PO Box 249- Maple Plain, MN 55359-0249 Toll Free:800-472-2232  Main:763-479-4200  E-mail:accounting@wenck.com  
     Web www.wenck.com
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